 Report No.: NEI-FCCP-1-0809C166                                                    Page 2 of 43
Neutron Engineering Inc.
 Declaration
Neutron represents to the client that testing is done in accordance with standard procedures as applicable
and that test instruments used has been calibrated with the standards traceable to National Measurement
Laboratory (NML) of R.O.C., or National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST) of U.S.A.
Neutron's reports apply only to the specific samples tested under conditions. It is manufacture’s
responsibility to ensure that additional production units of this model are manufactured with the identical

OEM Brand/Model Name N/A
Model Difference The models are designed based on similar electrical circuit
but different aspect of enclosure and model designation.
Product Description
The EUT is a 2.4GHZ wireless camera.
Product Type Low Power Communication
Device
Operation Frequency: 2414~2468 MHz
Modulation Type: FM
Number Of Channel 4CH
Antenna Designation: Integral antenna
Antenna Gain(Peak) -1.12 dBi
Output Power: 74.54 dBuV/m (AV Max.)
Based on the application, features, or specification
exhibited in User's Manual, the EUT is considered as an
ITE/Computing Device. More details of EUT technical
specification, please refer to the User's Manual.
Channel List Please refer to the Note 2.
Power Source
DC Voltage supplied from AC/DC Adapter
Model name: SAW-0500800
Power Rating I/P AC 100~240VAC 50/60Hz 0.3A O/P DC 5V 800mA
Connecting I/O Port(s) Please refer to the User's Manual
Note:
1. For a more detailed features description, please refer to the manufacturer’s specifications
or the User's Manual.
2. Freqeuncy Band Channel No. Frequency
1 2414 MHz
2 2432 MHz
3 2450 MHz
2400~2483.5MHz
4 2468 MHz
3. Table for Filed Antenna
Ant. Brand Model
Name Antenna Type Connector Gain (dBi)
1 N/A N/A Integral
Antenna N/A 0.0
Report No.: NEI-FCCP-1-0809C166                                                    Page 9 of 43
Neutron Engineering Inc.
3.2 DESCRIPTION OF TEST MODES
To investigate the maximum EMI emission characteristics generated from EUT, the test
system was pre-scanning tested based on the consideration of following EUT operation mode
or test configuration mode which possible have effect on EMI emission level. Each of these
EUT operation mode(s) or test configuration mode(s) mentioned above was evaluated
respectively.
Pretest Mode Description
Mode 1 CH Lower - 2414MHz
Mode 2 CH Middle - 2432MHz
Mode 3 CH Highest -2468MHz
For Conducted Test
Final Test Mode Description
Mode 4 Normal Link (TX Sample)
For Radiated Test
Final Test Mode Description
Mode 1 CH Lower - 2414MHz
Mode 2 CH Middle - 2432MHz
Mode 3 CH Highest -2468MHz
Report No.: NEI-FCCP-1-0809C166                                                    Page 10 of 43
Neutron Engineering Inc.
 3.3 BLOCK DIGRAM SHOWING THE CONFIGURATION OF SYSTEM TESTED
E-1
EUT
C-1
C-1 DC power Line
Report No.: NEI-FCCP-1-0809C166                                                    Page 11 of 43
Neutron Engineering Inc.
3.4 DESCRIPTION OF SUPPORT UNITS
The EUT has been tested as an independent unit together with other necessary accessories or
support units. The following support units or accessories were used to form a representative test